House		Amendment NO
		Offered By
AMEND House Committee S	ubstitute for	House Bill No. 2540, Page 232, Section 301.057, Lines
12 to 19, by deleting all of sai	d lines and ir	nserting in lieu thereof the following:
"36,001 pounds to 42,0	000 pounds	[413.00] 913.00
42,001 pounds to 48,000 pounds		[ <del>550.50</del> ] <u>1,050.50</u>
48,001 pounds to 54,0	00 pounds	[ <del>688.00</del> ] <u>1,188.00</u>
54,001 pounds to 60,0	10 pounds	[ <del>825.50</del> ] <u>1,325.50</u>
60,011 pounds to 66,0	00 pounds	[ <del>1,100.50</del> ] <u>1,600.50</u>
66,001 pounds to 73,2	80 pounds	[ <del>1,375.50</del> ] <u>1,875.50</u>
73,281 pounds to 78,0	00 pounds	[ <del>1,650.50</del> ] <u>2,150.50</u>
78,001 pounds to 80,0	00 pounds	[ <del>1,719.50</del> ] <u>2,219.50</u> "; and
Synthon amound said hill Doos	222 Section	201 050 Lines 0 to 11 by deleting all of said lines and
		301.059, Lines 9 to 11, by deleting all of said lines and
nserting in lieu thereof the fo	nowing:	
"34 to 37 passengers	[270	<del>50</del> ] <u>870.50</u>
38 to 41 passengers [410.50] 9		-
42 to 45 passengers	-	50] 910.50 50] 950.50"; and
42 to 43 passengers	[ <del>450.</del>	<del>50</del> ] <u>550.50</u> , and
urther amend said bill. Page	290. Section	301.566, Line 29, by deleting the phrase "[five] one
		ng in lieu thereof the phrase "[five hundred] one thousand
fifty"; and		
-3 ,		
Further amend said bill, Page	292, Section	301.580, Lines 28 to 30, by deleting all of said lines and
nserting in lieu thereof the fo	llowing:	
_		
"8. The fee for a special	al event moto	or vehicle auction license shall be one thousand <u>five</u>
nundred dollars. For every ve	hicle auction	ned in violation of subsection 6 of this section, an
administrative fee of [five hur	ndred] one the	ousand dollars shall be paid"; and
<del>-</del>	ending the ti	tle, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.		
Action Taken		Date